
                               YDLL National Final  RESULTS                       

                    Birmingham Alexander Stadium, Sat 5 September 2015                    

    

   Bu15 100m A                Wind +2.2 m/s   Bu15 100m B                Wind +1.3 m/s   

   1 Daniel Afolabi             SAL 11.35     1 Jaime Nalus                R&N 11.69     

   2 Oliver Lambert             R&N 11.70     2 Max Leslie                 EDN 12.44     

   3 Jack Webber                STN 11.85     3 Maurice Klommite           CDF 12.56     

   4 Jj Acton                   RDG 12.27     4 Rhys Parker                SAL 12.68     

   5 Thomas Britt               CDF 12.37     5 Myles Xavier               B&B 12.75     

   6 Robert Abbott              B&B 12.40     6 Oliver Bridges             STN 13.26     

   7 Matthew Robison            EDN 12.67     7 Luke Parker                PST 13.27     

   8 Euan Hudson                PST 12.77     8                            RDG DNS       

    

   Bu15 200m A                Wind +1.6 m/s   Bu15 200m B                Wind +1.0 m/s   

   1 Daniel Afolabi             SAL 23.08     1 Jaime Nalus                R&N 24.03     

   2 Oliver Lambert             R&N 23.45     2 Stuart Drummond            EDN 24.88     

   3 Jack Webber                STN 24.02     3 Michael Odejimi            SAL 25.23     

   4 Ben Sutton                 B&B 24.48     4 Tom Mills                  B&B 25.39     

   5 Joseph Plested             RDG 24.64     5 Alex Followell             RDG 25.58     

   6 Dean Anderson              EDN 24.65     6 Maurice Klommite           CDF 25.79     

   7 Joshua Lock                CDF 24.96     7 Euan Hudson                PST 26.29     

   8 Ethan Tibbs                PST 25.83     8 Oliver Bridges             STN 27.43     

    

   Bu15 300m A                                Bu15 300m B                                

   1 Aron Tzegay                SAL 38.42     1 Ben Bennett                B&B 40.00     

   2 Ben Sutton                 B&B 38.43     2 Dylan Starkie              SAL 40.13     

   3 James Jerram               STN 38.91     3 Jack Higgins               STN 40.15     

   4 Lucas Johnston             EDN 39.31     4 Lewis Herd                 EDN 40.28     

   5 Joseph Plested             RDG 39.61     5 Cameron Pamment            CDF 42.44     

   6 Daniel John                CDF 39.92     6 Harry Spears               R&N 42.84     

   7 Nathan Kiley               PST 41.36     7 Jamie Coleman              PST 42.93     

   8 Jack Carey                 R&N 41.38     8 Josheph Mason              RDG 44.48     

    

   Bu15 800m A                                Bu15 800m B                                

   1 Henry-James Cowie          B&B 2.05.03   1 Peter Guy                  B&B 2.12.42   

   2 James Jerram               STN 2.05.81   2 Coinneach Petrie           EDN 2.14.03   

   3 Seth Kelly                 CDF 2.06.92   3 Adam Caulfield             R&N 2.14.50   

   4 Joe Musgrove               R&N 2.09.06   4 Jack Higgins               STN 2.16.28   

   5 Tom Roberts                PST 2.10.98   5 Isaac Sharples             PST 2.16.92   

   6 Lewis Herd                 EDN 2.11.39   6 Jack Williamson            SAL 2.20.69   

   7 Luke Chesters              SAL 2.12.42   7 Harry Griffiths            CDF 2.24.45   

   8 Harry Roe                  RDG 2.13.72   8 Ben Rollings               RDG 2.25.12   

    

   Bu15 1500m A                               Bu15 1500m B                               

   1 Angus Harrington           B&B 4.18.93   1 Coleman Corry              B&B 4.34.68   

   2 Zak Mahamed                STN 4.20.64   2 Max Satterly               STN 4.35.35   

   3 Adam Searle                R&N 4.26.76   3 Matthew Rushton            R&N 4.36.54   

   4 Eddie Steveni              RDG 4.29.73   4 Fraser Blackie             EDN 4.42.35   

   5 Morgan James               CDF 4.31.62   5 Max Martin                 RDG 4.49.72   

   6 Tom Ireland                EDN 4.33.76   6 Louis Spencer              CDF 4.50.07   

   7 Niall Higham               PST 4.34.56   7 Sam Heyworth               SAL 4.50.09   

   8 Kian Lindsey               SAL 4.48.91   8 Shaun Beckett              PST 5.10.97   

    

   Bu15 80mH A                Wind +1.1 m/s   Bu15 80mH B                Wind +0.7 m/s   

   1 Oliver Lambert             R&N 11.13 LR  1 Samuel Tutt                R&N 11.60     

   2 George Rosam               STN 11.70     2 Thomas Atkinson            CDF 12.33     

   3 Thomas Britt               CDF 11.96     3 Nahom Selemon              SAL 12.41     

   4 Henry-James Cowie          B&B 12.12     4 Arm Harrawan               STN 12.60     

   5 Finlay Macneill            EDN 12.23     5 Ben Edozie                 B&B 12.74     

   6 Danielo Jarbath            SAL 12.38     6 Will Lancaster             PST 13.89     

   7 Luke Parker                PST 13.72     7 Thomas Marcham             RDG 15.78     

   8 Daniel Animashaun          RDG 13.99     8 Bera Ajala                 EDN DNF       

    

    

    



   Bu15 Discus Throw A                        Bu15 Discus Throw B                        

   1 Jay Morse                  CDF 36.74     1 Thomas Hanson              CDF 33.97     

   2 Cameron Sweeney            EDN 35.76     2 Rory Jackson               EDN 32.56     

   3 James Lancaster            B&B 34.18     3 Nathan Sureshkumar         B&B 30.26     

   4 James Ball                 R&N 33.08     4 Thomas Ball                R&N 29.74     

   5 Joshua Wise                STN 30.93     5 Sam Gaskell                PST 24.37     

   6 Adrian Barbu               PST 29.92     6 Peter Holt                 RDG 24.33     

   7 Chritish Gurung            RDG 29.30     7 Harry Boyd                 SAL 20.13     

   8 Nathan Booth               SAL 24.43     8 Daniel Hoiles              STN 15.82     

    

   Bu15 Hammer Throw A                        Bu15 Hammer Throw B                        

   1 James Lancaster            B&B 54.62     1 Sam Blunt                  EDN 34.52     

   2 Cameron Sweeney            EDN 41.46     2 Thomas Ball                R&N 28.51     

   3 James Ball                 R&N 40.54     3 David Jeans                PST 28.16     

   4 Peter Holt                 RDG 34.82     4 Charlie Short              B&B 27.59     

   5 Jay Morse                  CDF 32.62     5 Chritish Gurung            RDG 26.96     

   6 Sam Gaskell                PST 31.69     6 Kain Lewis                 CDF 18.28     

   7 Harry Boyd                 SAL 22.55     7 Joshua Wise                STN 17.74     

   8 Arm Harrawan               STN 20.82     8 Danielo Jarbath            SAL 16.59     

    

   Bu15 Javelin Throw A                       Bu15 Javelin Throw B                       

   1 Angus Harrington           B&B 44.92     1 Nor Mohamed Kasem          B&B 38.35     

   2 William Ballinger          R&N 39.79     2 Ben Gidley                 R&N 36.05     

   3 Joshua Wise                STN 37.21     3 Sam Blunt                  EDN 32.47     

   4 Rory Jackson               EDN 33.81     4 Will Lancaster             PST 27.79     

   5 Harvey Noble               PST 30.49     5 Kian Lindsey               SAL 22.74     

   6 Kain Lewis                 CDF 29.45     6 Zak Mahamed                STN 21.26     

   7 Nathan Booth               SAL 28.52     7 Jonathan Gibson            CDF 21.11     

   8 Joseph Mott                RDG 17.72                                                

    

   Bu15 Shot Putt A                           Bu15 Shot Putt B                           

   1 Thomas Hanson              CDF 15.49 LR  1 Jay Morse                  CDF 13.20     

   2 Adrian Barbu               PST 13.40     2 Cameron Sweeney            EDN 11.57     

   3 Rory Jackson               EDN 12.84     3 Thomas Bebbington          PST 10.37     

   4 Samuel Tutt                R&N 11.14     4 William Ballinger          R&N 10.19     

   5 Chritish Gurung            RDG 11.05     5 Tom Mills                  B&B 9.70      

   6 James Lancaster            B&B 9.83      6 Nathan Booth               SAL 8.33      

   7 Harry Boyd                 SAL 8.66      7 Max Young                  RDG 5.76      

   8 Zak Mahamed                STN 6.66      8 Max Satterly               STN 4.22      

    

   Bu15 Long Jump A                           Bu15 Long Jump B                           

   1 George Rosam               STN 6.00-1.8  1 Cameron Tait               EDN 5.29+0.0  

   2 Stuart Drummond            EDN 5.51-1.5  2 Euan Hudson                PST 4.99-0.3  

   3 Jj Acton                   RDG 5.49-0.1  3 Jack Higgins               STN 4.95+0.0  

   4 Joshua Lock                CDF 5.43+0.5  4 Myles Xavier               B&B 4.94+0.0  

   5 Matthew Broome             R&N 5.14+0.0  5 Lewis Holtom               R&N 4.77+0.0  

   6 Ben Edozie                 B&B 5.04-1.4  6 Joseph Plested             RDG 4.72+0.0  

   7 Ethan Tibbs                PST 5.04+0.0  7 Cameron Pamment            CDF 4.50-0.8  

   8 Caleb Adenuga              SAL 4.55-0.8  8 Jack Williamson            SAL 4.28+0.0  

    

   Bu15 High Jump A                           Bu15 High Jump B                           

   1 Dean Anderson              EDN 1.80      1 Michael Odejimi            SAL 1.65      

   2 Shane Connell              SAL 1.75      2 Pedro Gleadall             B&B 1.60      

   3 George Rosam               STN 1.65      3 Arm Harrawan               STN 1.55      

   4 Rico Cottell               B&B 1.60      4 Sean Steadman              EDN 1.55      

   5 Lewis Holtom               R&N 1.50      5 Matthew Broome             R&N 1.45      

   6 Daniel Animashaun          RDG 1.50      6 Ethan Tibbs                PST 1.40      

   7 Jonathan Gibson            CDF 1.45      7 Thomas Marcham             RDG 1.35      

   8 Will Lancaster             PST 1.40                                                 

    

 

 

 

 

    



   Bu15 Pole Vault A                          Bu15 Pole Vault B                          

   1 Peter Holt                 RDG 3.25      1 Lewis Stickings            B&B 2.80      

   2 George Pope                B&B 3.20      2 Max Young                  RDG 2.50      

   3 Thomas Britt               CDF 3.20      3 Jack Carey                 R&N 2.50      

   4 Daniel Hoiles              STN 3.00      4 Callum Russell             CDF 2.30      

   5 Rhys James                 R&N 2.60      5 Aron Tzegay                SAL 2.20      

   6 David Jeans                PST 2.50      6 Fin Rendall                EDN 1.90      

   7 Szymon Pludowski           SAL 2.20      7 Tom Coleman                PST 1.90      

   8 Callum Newby               EDN 2.20      8 Max Satterly               STN 1.70      

    

   Bu13 100m A                Wind +1.3 m/s   Bu13 100m B                Wind +2.9 m/s   

   1 Tareq Bannour              B&B 12.55     1 Kyron Morgan               B&B 12.49     

   2 Angus Hoffie               EDN 12.64     2 Philip Grundy              CDF 13.61     

   3 Finley Ryves               STN 12.68     3 Wilf McKenzie              STN 13.70     

   4 Carter Staples             CDF 12.68     4 William Dean               R&N 13.80     

   5 Sam Worthington            SAL 13.12     5 Rory Kinrade               SAL 13.84     

   6 George Gammage             R&N 13.56     6 Sam Reynolds               RDG 14.16     

   7 Harrison Lynch             RDG 13.84     7 Imran Hossain              EDN 14.16     

   8 Ethan Hallas               PST 14.10     8 Ethan Warren               PST 14.69     

    

   Bu13 200m A                Wind +2.5 m/s   Bu13 200m B                Wind +1.4 m/s   

   1 Tareq Bannour              B&B 25.53     1 Kyron Morgan               B&B 25.98     

   2 Carter Staples             CDF 25.67     2 Conlan Boyle               R&N 27.55     

   3 Angus Hoffie               EDN 25.76     3 Philip Grundy              CDF 27.69     

   4 Finley Ryves               STN 25.80     4 Riley Woodman              STN 27.81     

   5 Sam Worthington            SAL 26.54     5 Owen Ashall                EDN 28.43     

   6 Ethan Hallas               PST 28.24     6 Charlie Watson             SAL 28.45     

   7 Joshua Lambert             R&N 28.29     7 Toby Irving                RDG 30.36     

   8 Harrison Lynch             RDG 28.83     8 Tom Durney                 PST 30.72     

    

   Bu13 800m A                                Bu13 800m B                                

   1 Liam Blackwell             PST 2.25.21   1 Dylan Lowther              RDG 2.28.33   

   2 Charlie Hobson             SAL 2.25.61   2 George Safranauskas        SAL 2.32.82   

   3 Edward Faulds              R&N 2.29.68   3 Gethin Evans               CDF 2.36.22   

   4 Leon Bradshaw              RDG 2.29.70   4 Ben Withers                PST 2.36.63   

   5 Thomas Penlington          B&B 2.32.97   5 Jake Leng                  B&B 2.38.27   

   6 Oliver Thatcher            STN 2.35.93   6 Ben Vaughan                STN 2.48.24   

   7 Iwan Smith                 CDF 2.36.31   7 Cameron Forbes             EDN 2.49.03   

   8 Rob Henderson              EDN 2.37.52   8 Ellis Chaplow              R&N DQ        

    

   Bu13 1500m A                               Bu13 1500m B                               

   1 Rowan Fuss                 B&B 4.31.20LR 1 Sam Reardon                B&B 5.00.41   

   2 Fabian Despinoy            EDN 4.50.50   2 Muir Gillespie             EDN 5.04.09   

   3 Zak Colvin                 RDG 4.56.04   3 Tommy Brammer              STN 5.04.86   

   4 Noah Bennett               R&N 5.01.95   4 Jack Hynes                 RDG 5.05.20   

   5 Zenon Caine                SAL 5.02.52   5 Alex James                 SAL 5.17.82   

   6 Liam Higgins               STN 5.02.96   6 Isaac Thorman              R&N 5.17.97   

   7 Lloyd Clark                CDF 5.07.45   7 Adam Chippendale           PST 5.37.19   

   8 Gregor Anderson            PST 5.19.15   8 Lloyd Jones                CDF DNS       

    

   Bu13 75mH A                Wind +3.0 m/s   Bu13 75mH B                Wind +1.2 m/s   

   1 Callum Gregson             STN 12.53     1 Wilf McKenzie              STN 12.89     

   2 Matthew Register           CDF 13.41     2 Luke Gosling               R&N 13.34     

   3 Cameron Forbes             EDN 13.47     3 Zak Stiller                SAL 13.72     

   4 Neo Ivanovic-Brown         SAL 13.54     4 Oliver Robertson           EDN 14.43     

   5 Carrick Davis              RDG 13.54     5 Harvey Braun               CDF 14.84     

   6 Jacob Byfield              B&B 13.98     6 Sam Keys                   RDG 15.30     

   7 Joshua Lambert             R&N 14.00     7 Barnaby Corry              B&B 15.88     

   8 Jack Holmes                PST 14.48     8 Will Whiteside             PST 16.87     

    

    

    

                   

                  

    



   Bu13 Javelin Throw A                       Bu13 Javelin Throw B                       

   1 Tyler Santos               CDF 37.11     1 Thomas Griffin             STN 29.01     

   2 Bradley Jenvey             STN 36.08     2 Samuel Wadsworth           SAL 28.31     

   3 Ben Kersh                  SAL 35.83     3 Fabian Despinoy            EDN 26.96     

   4 Alex Macwaters             RDG 31.13     4 Evan Morgan                CDF 25.82     

   5 James Lupton               PST 27.89     5 Toby Irving                RDG 23.25     

   6 Kasper Lemvig-Allan        EDN 27.25     6 Harry Burrow               PST 20.40     

   7 Eoin Hutton                R&N 19.68     7 Harry Boynton              R&N 18.64     

   8 Michael Burfoot            B&B 18.11     8 Ethan Kitteridge           B&B 12.85     

    

   Bu13 Shot Putt A                           Bu13 Shot Putt B                           

   1 Michael Burfoot            B&B 9.91      1 Kyron Morgan               B&B 8.89      

   2 Kasper Lemvig-Allan        EDN 9.46      2 Angus Hoffie               EDN 8.77      

   3 Samuel Wadsworth           SAL 7.89      3 Ben Kersh                  SAL 7.80      

   4 Oliver Thatcher            STN 7.76      4 Ben Hillman                CDF 7.24      

   5 Lloyd Clark                CDF 7.56      5 Bradley Jenvey             STN 7.21      

   6 Jamie Bonella-Duke         RDG 7.49      6 Harry Burrow               PST 5.87      

   7 Joshua Lambert             R&N 6.13      7 Harry Daisley              RDG 5.78      

   8 James Lupton               PST 5.99      8 Edward Faulds              R&N 5.51      

    

   Bu13 Long Jump A                           Bu13 Long Jump B                           

   1 Sam Worthington            SAL 4.94-2.3  1 Ben Hillman                CDF 4.28-1.7  

   2 Ben Vincent                CDF 4.58-1.5  2 Callum Gregson             STN 4.27+0.0  

   3 Riley Woodman              STN 4.42-0.7  3 Jacob Byfield              B&B 4.15+0.0  

   4 Owen Ashall                EDN 4.37-1.7  4 Rob Henderson              EDN 4.14-0.2  

   5 Archie Shipley             B&B 4.34-1.2  5 Archie Jackson             R&N 4.06-0.4  

   6 Jack Hynes                 RDG 4.25-1.6  6 Toby Irving                RDG 4.04-0.2  

   7 Luke Pooley                R&N 4.19+0.0  7 Ethan Warren               PST 3.63-0.6  

   8 Tom Durney                 PST 3.91+0.0  8 Dominic Reid               SAL 3.52+0.0  

    

   Bu13 High Jump A                           Bu13 High Jump B                           

   1 Owen Ashall                EDN 1.56      1 Ben Vaughan                STN 1.40      

   2 Callum Gregson             STN 1.48      2 Jack Anderson              EDN 1.30      

   3 Liam Blackwell             PST 1.40      3 Jensen Bale                RDG 1.25      

   4 Jed Bailey                 SAL 1.35      4 Will Whiteside             PST 1.25      

   5 Carrick Davis              RDG 1.30      5=Eoin Hutton                R&N 1.25      

   6 Archie Jackson             R&N 1.30      5=Zak Stiller                SAL 1.25      

   7 Harry Owen                 CDF 1.25      7 Ethan Kitteridge           B&B 1.15      

   8 Jacob Byfield              B&B 1.15      8 Matthew Register           CDF NOHGT     

    

   Gu15 100m A                Wind +0.9 m/s   Gu15 100m B                Wind +0.9 m/s   

   1 Elliza Hill                CDF 12.57     1 Chloe Newbigging           SAL 13.06     

   2 Laurelle Obi               SAL 12.76     2 Hope Russell               RDG 13.13     

   3 Isabella Gilkes            RDG 12.97     3 Laurone Ager               R&N 13.26     

   4 Katie Print                R&N 13.04     4 Issie Tustin               CDF 13.41     

   5 Katie Woolcott             B&B 13.05     5 Jessie Brammer             STN 13.62     

   6 Laura Munro                EDN 13.12     6 Rachael Yeldam             B&B 13.68     

   7 Georgia O'Dell             STN 13.35     7 Emily Simmers              EDN 13.97     

   8 Keighley Cairns            PST 13.35     8 Drew Illingworth-Turner    PST 14.24     

    

   Gu15 200m A                Wind +1.7 m/s   Gu15 200m B                Wind +1.2 m/s   

   1 Isabella Gilkes            RDG 25.79     1 Ruka Shonibare             SAL 26.52     

   2 Laurelle Obi               SAL 26.43     2 Katie Woolcott             B&B 26.69     

   3 Mhairi Brooks              B&B 26.69     3 Chante Bynoe-Gittens       RDG 27.23     

   4 Laura Munro                EDN 26.69     4 Hannah Childs              STN 27.51     

   5 Lucy Laight                R&N 26.87     5 Anousha Salehi             R&N 27.57     

   6 Freya Coe                  STN 27.92     6 Olivia Garrett             PST 27.96     

   7 Drew Illingworth-Turner    PST 28.62     7 Emily Simmers              EDN 28.61     

   8 Isabel Breeden             CDF DNS       8 Lana Culliford             CDF DNS       

    

    

    

    

                                

    



   Gu15 300m A                                Gu15 300m B                                

   1 Tess McHugh                SAL 42.41     1 Ruka Shonibare             SAL 43.66     

   2 Lana Culliford             CDF 43.73     2 Karina Harris              B&B 44.13     

   3 Grace Scopes               B&B 43.79     3 Alisha Ibitoye             PST 44.79     

   4 Emma Craven                PST 45.11     4 Jessica Wadey              CDF 45.36     

   5 Freya Coe                  STN 45.40     5 Alice Goodall              EDN 45.97     

   6 Nisha Haydock              EDN 45.45     6 Elizabeth Truslove         R&N 46.07     

   7 Georgina Woodward          R&N 45.87     7 Grace Kelly                STN 46.16     

   8 Makeda Wynter              RDG 46.17     8 Jemma Nightingale          RDG 47.89     

    

   Gu15 800m A                                Gu15 800m B                                

   1 Jessica Wadey              CDF 2.22.61   1 Anna Boyd                  EDN 2.26.11   

   2 Ishbel Strathdee           EDN 2.24.35   2 Jasmine Nightingale        RDG 2.26.67   

   3 Grace Reavey               STN 2.26.47   3 Stephanie Taylor           B&B 2.27.54   

   4 Kelsi Cornish              B&B 2.26.52   4 Sofia Vella                CDF 2.29.71   

   5 Ceri Barnes                RDG 2.27.72   5 Hollie Moore               R&N 2.32.26   

   6 Poppy Carmichael           R&N 2.30.15   6 Elizabeth Twite            SAL 2.35.56   

   7 Mia Gibbons                SAL 2.31.07   7 Kate Danby                 PST 2.38.68   

   8 Jasmine Jolly              PST 2.33.33   8 Poppy Wright               STN 2.39.09   

    

   Gu15 1500m A                               Gu15 1500m B                               

   1 Nancie Bowley              RDG 4.41.73   1 Abi Fisher                 CDF 4.57.21   

   2 Eloise Walker              EDN 4.42.48   2 Beatrice Winkler           EDN 5.09.35   

   3 Kiara Frizelle             CDF 4.50.22   3 Olivia White               R&N 5.12.38   

   4 Amy Walker                 R&N 4.56.32   4 Lily Tappenden             B&B 5.17.97   

   5 Millie Smith               B&B 5.07.99   5 Georgia Hayes              RDG 5.19.79   

   6 Isabel Richardson          STN 5.09.55   6 Tegan Macurus              PST 5.34.90   

   7 Eleanor Ward               PST 5.14.41   7 Phoebe Moriaty-Palios      STN 5.35.80   

   8 Lucy Griffiths             SAL 5.18.33   8 Devon Weymont              SAL DNS       

    

   Gu15 75mH A                Wind +0.6 m/s   Gu15 75mH B                Wind +1.7 m/s   

   1 Ellie Jackson              SAL 11.41     1 Clara Nuthall              CDF 11.96     

   2 Isabel Breeden             CDF 11.83     2 Mia Lowndes                SAL 11.96     

   3 Kia Slade                  RDG 11.98     3 Anousha Salehi             R&N 12.39     

   4 Rhania Akii-Bua            R&N 12.11     4 Grace Kelly                STN 13.00     

   5 Jasmine Jolly              PST 12.24     5 Lindsey Gilchrist          EDN 13.05     

   6 Georgia O'Dell             STN 12.85     6 Libby Russell              PST 13.34     

   7 Grace Fullerton            B&B 13.39     7 Zoe Austridge              B&B 13.76     

   8 Aileas Macdonald           EDN 13.45     8 Sophie Pritchard           RDG 13.94     

    

   Gu15 Discus Throw A                        Gu15 Discus Throw B                        

   1 Eve Keith                  B&B 32.58     1 Ariela Richardson          STN 24.29     

   2 Samantha Callaway          STN 31.91     2 Eleanor Hoyle              RDG 22.91     

   3 Bethan Gammon              CDF 29.21     3 Lily-May Pursey            R&N 19.78     

   4 Georgi Jones               R&N 24.73     4 Anais Rowlands             CDF 19.58     

   5 Leah Spratley-Kemp         RDG 24.37     5 Hannah Blood               SAL 18.11     

   6 Lois McTiffin              SAL 22.14     6 Emma Vickers               PST 15.41     

   7 Fiyin Fakune               EDN 21.30     7 Martyna Kolan              EDN 15.06     

   8 Emily Worthington          PST 15.55     8 Kareena Galley             B&B DNSCR     

    

   Gu15 Hammer Throw A                        Gu15 Hammer Throw B                        

   1 Bethan Gammon              CDF 37.21     1 Megan Metcalfe             PST 30.00     

   2 Eva Clark                  EDN 36.24     2 Martyna Kolan              EDN 24.28     

   3 Emma Vickers               PST 35.15     3 Anais Rowlands             CDF 22.64     

   4 Leah Spratley-Kemp         RDG 31.63     4 Lottie Duffin              R&N 21.02     

   5 Lily-May Pursey            R&N 30.45     5 Eloise Locke               B&B 20.49     

   6 Alexandra Kelsey           B&B 29.89     6 Talia Baird                SAL 5.13      

   7 Jade Clements              STN 29.04     7 Ariela Richardson          STN DNSCR     

   8 Hannah Blood               SAL 25.60                                                

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Gu15 Javelin Throw A                       Gu15 Javelin Throw B                       

   1 Eloise Locke               B&B 39.77     1 Samantha Callaway          STN 31.42     

   2 Grace Kelly                STN 32.61     2 Daisy Dowling              B&B 26.17     

   3 Charlotte West             RDG 31.01     3 Angela Lowe                RDG 22.40     

   4 Amy Preiss                 EDN 26.87     4 Emma Vickers               PST 22.28     

   5 Abigail Pearce             R&N 26.44     5 Bethan Gammon              CDF 20.69     

   6 Emily Worthington          PST 25.65     6 Sophia Ivanova             R&N 17.78     

   7 Thea Willis                CDF 25.45     7 Martyna Kolan              EDN 17.38     

   8 Mia Lowndes                SAL 22.60     8 Hannah Blood               SAL 14.04     

    

   Gu15 Shot Putt A                           Gu15 Shot Putt B                           

   1 Eloise Locke               B&B 12.46     1 Eve Keith                  B&B 10.50     

   2 Samantha Callaway          STN 10.42     2 Amaya Scott                STN 10.38     

   3 Leah Spratley-Kemp         RDG 10.15     3 Angela Lowe                RDG 10.12     

   4 Lois McTiffin              SAL 9.08      4 Adele Blenkinsop           R&N 8.04      

   5 Lily-May Pursey            R&N 8.79      5 Ellie Jackson              SAL 8.03      

   6 Olivia Ugborokefe          PST 8.49      6 Moli Beynon                CDF 7.89      

   7 Thea Willis                CDF 8.49      7 Alexander Baird            EDN 7.29      

   8 Fiyin Fakune               EDN 8.24      8 Megan Metcalfe             PST 7.18      

    

   Gu15 Long Jump A                           Gu15 Long Jump B                           

   1 Karina Harris              B&B 5.11+0.0  1 Devon Weymont              SAL 5.00+0.5  

   2 Ellie Jackson              SAL 5.05+0.0  2 Georgia O'Dell             STN 4.77-0.1  

   3 Amaya Scott                STN 5.05+0.0  3 Zoe Martial                B&B 4.45-2.2  

   4 Ellie May Stonehewer       CDF 4.65+0.0  4 Beatrice Riemersma         EDN 4.43+0.0  

   5 Jasmine McCallum           RDG 4.62+0.1  5 Daisy McDonald             PST 4.31-0.5  

   6 Charlotte Daley            PST 4.53+0.0  6 Rebecca Richardson         RDG 4.27-0.3  

   7 Ishbel Strathdee           EDN 4.50+0.0  7 Iola Grant                 R&N 4.15+0.0  

   8 Adele Blenkinsop           R&N 4.23+1.7  8 Anais Rowlands             CDF 3.66+0.2  

    

   Gu15 High Jump A                           Gu15 High Jump B                           

   1 Amaya Scott                STN 1.60      1 Catrin Jones               CDF 1.45      

   2 Julia Rambukkana           EDN 1.50      2 Amy Preiss                 EDN 1.45      

   3 Bethan Cushion             CDF 1.45      3 Devon Weymont              SAL 1.40      

   4 Alice Prentice             B&B 1.45      4 Antonia Alapafuga          B&B 1.40      

   5 Charlotte Vyvyan           RDG 1.45      5 Jasmine Jolly              PST 1.40      

   6 Lois McTiffin              SAL 1.45      6 Lizzie Turner              R&N 1.35      

   7=Charlotte Daley            PST 1.40      7 Liberty Griffin            STN 1.30      

   7=Anna Ivanova               R&N 1.40      8 Ellise Belgrave            RDG NOHGT     

    

   Gu15 Pole Vault A                          Gu15 Pole Vault B                          

   1 Matilda Waters             SAL 3.10      1 Victoria Barlow            SAL 2.60      

   2 Charlotte Vyvyan           RDG 2.85      2 Libby Russell              PST 2.10      

   3 Rosie Browne               EDN 2.50      3 Rosie Brown                EDN 2.00      

   4 Niamh Rowley               PST 2.40      4 Sophie Pritchard           RDG 2.00      

   5 Eleanor Barrett            B&B 2.30      5 Zoe Austridge              B&B 1.80      

   6 Izzy McCormac              STN 2.20                                                 

   7 Georgina Woodward          R&N 1.70                                                 

                                                                                         

    

   Gu13 75m A                 Wind +2.5 m/s   Gu13 75m B                 Wind +0.7 m/s   

   1 Anna Kershaw               SAL 10.31     1 Lauryn Wood                PST 10.36     

   2 Holly Mpassy               B&B 10.31     2 Emily Eades-Scott          STN 10.50     

   3 Lilian McQueenie           EDN 10.33     3 Tyler Hill                 SAL 10.58     

   4 Grace Griffiths            STN 10.38     4 Brie-Ana Patrick           RDG 10.62     

   5 Sophie Hutchings           RDG 10.46     5 Erin O'Neil                EDN 10.67     

   6 Annie Saghri               R&N 10.64     6 Fenella Downes             R&N 10.94     

   7 Emmanuella Kone            CDF 10.67     7 Holly Medina               CDF 10.98     

   8 Lily Elliott               PST 10.80     8 Eva Stephanue              B&B 11.01     

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Gu13 150m A                Wind +0.5 m/s   Gu13 150m B                Wind +1.8 m/s   

   1 Grace Griffiths            STN 20.31     1 Emily Eades-Scott          STN 20.69     

   2 Erin O'Neil                EDN 20.96     2 Abigail Ward               R&N 20.82     

   3 Kate Bird                  SAL 21.10     3 Sophie Hutchings           RDG 20.82     

   4 Brie-Ana Patrick           RDG 21.10     4 Ayla Hewitt                SAL 21.27     

   5 Eloise Nowill              R&N 21.53     5 Shakanya Osashon           B&B 21.38     

   6 Eva Stephanue              B&B 21.61     6 Holly Hixon                EDN 21.60     

   7 Holly Medina               CDF 21.89     7 Saffy Maurice              CDF 21.77     

   8 Kiki O'Donoghue            PST 22.24     8 Lela Bendris               PST 22.48     

    

   Gu13 800m A                                Gu13 800m B                                

   1 Niamh Edgar                EDN 2.26.03   1 Emma Johnson               EDN 2.30.94   

   2 Penny Townsend             SAL 2.31.03   2 Jessica Spilsbury          SAL 2.36.69   

   3 Elizabeth Adamson          STN 2.31.28   3 Grace Hughes               R&N 2.37.64   

   4 Morgan Squibb              B&B 2.31.95   4 Alissa Derbyshire          PST 2.42.50   

   5 Darcey Lonsdale            PST 2.35.07   5 Roseanna Allan             B&B 2.45.56   

   6 Holly Walker               R&N 2.37.60   6 Paige Mills                RDG 2.48.83   

   7 Beau Burton                RDG 2.39.72   7 Abigail Warrington         STN 2.52.26   

   8 Fiona Bostock              CDF 2.45.28   8 Megan Friedli              CDF 2.55.84   

    

   Gu13 1200m A                               Gu13 1200m B                               

   1 Ellie Dolby                B&B 3.57.38   1 Ruby Bell                  SAL 4.02.88   

   2 Molly Williams             R&N 4.00.81   2 Jessica Neal               B&B 4.08.17   

   3 Pippa Carcas               EDN 4.04.89   3 Beth Morrow                EDN 4.10.02   

   4 Lara Crawford              SAL 4.05.66   4 Amelia McMurtrie           R&N 4.21.29   

   5 Emily Chirighin            CDF 4.11.16   5 Renee Whalley              RDG 4.24.27   

   6 Annie Duffy                PST 4.17.14   6 Lucy Treadell              PST 4.28.26   

   7 Naomi Harris               RDG 4.18.16   7 Bethany Gold               CDF 4.30.90   

   8 Olivia Reavey              STN 4.24.90   8 Lara Scott                 STN 4.38.72   

    

   Gu13 70mH A                Wind +0.4 m/s   Gu13 70mH B                Wind +0.6 m/s   

   1 Ellie O'Hara               EDN 11.65     1 Holly Hixon                EDN 11.73     

   2 Anna Kershaw               SAL 11.69     2 Saffy Maurice              CDF 11.87     

   3 Ettie Hammond              STN 12.02     3 Alice Dale                 SAL 12.66     

   4 Brooke Annandale           CDF 12.15     4=Lela Bendris               PST 12.82     

   5 Chloe Eames                RDG 12.37     4=Shannon McCosh             STN 12.82     

   6 Amelia Tutt                R&N 12.57     6 Zoe Gardner                R&N 12.93     

   7 Lily Elliott               PST 12.78     7 Chante King                RDG 13.14     

   8 Olivia English             B&B 13.24     8 Ella Brown                 B&B 13.20     

    

   Gu13 Javelin Throw A                       Gu13 Javelin Throw B                       

   1 Elizabeth Adamson          STN 29.67     1 Emma Fitzherbert           CDF 25.59     

   2 Scarlett Russell           CDF 26.57     2 Lucy Odell                 STN 22.19     

   3 Ella Osborne               B&B 22.97     3 Evie Parkinson             PST 20.82     

   4 Abigail Ward               R&N 22.18     4 Ella Wilson                SAL 20.75     

   5 Alice Dale                 SAL 21.25     5 Claudia Preiss             EDN 19.24     

   6 Hannah Doyle               PST 20.99     6 Jessica Roberts            R&N 17.31     

   7 Emma Solley                EDN 20.86     7 Kendeaa Cameron-Chavannes  B&B 12.55     

   8 Emily Scrivener            RDG 19.25     8 Lulu Broadbent             RDG 10.31     

    

   Gu13 Shot Putt A                           Gu13 Shot Putt B                           

   1 Lilian McQueenie           EDN 8.33      1 Emma Solley                EDN 6.96      

   2 Lulu Broadbent             RDG 7.91      2 Anna Kershaw               SAL 6.18      

   3 Scarlett Whittaker         SAL 7.70      3 Emma Fitzherbert           CDF 6.05      

   4 Cassey Grimwade            CDF 7.54      4 Evie Parkinson             PST 5.94      

   5 Shannon McCosh             STN 7.53      5 Kendeaa Cameron-Chavannes  B&B 5.81      

   6 Maia Reynolds              R&N 7.50      6 Jessica Bennett            STN 5.45      

   7 Lauren Tunstall            PST 7.25      7 Ellie Gilder               RDG 5.26      

   8 Renee Bel-Mondue           B&B 7.19                                                 

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Gu13 Long Jump A                           Gu13 Long Jump B                           

   1 Jasmyn Allen               STN 4.75+0.0  1 Ayla Hewitt                SAL 4.17-2.2  

   2 Brooke Annandale           CDF 4.62+0.0  2 Jessica Forrest            EDN 4.14-1.0  

   3 Ellie O'Hara               EDN 4.45-0.9  3 Emma Carter                CDF 4.12-0.9  

   4 Penny Townsend             SAL 4.37-0.7  4 Millie Watford             R&N 4.09-1.3  

   5 Ella Watford               R&N 4.26-1.4  5 Kiki O'Donoghue            PST 3.92-1.6  

   6 Lauren Tunstall            PST 4.25+0.0  6 Chloe Eames                RDG 3.67-0.9  

   7 Philippa Widdows           B&B 4.03-0.3  7 Ettie Hammond              STN 3.65-1.0  

   8 Lulu Broadbent             RDG 3.68-1.2  8 Heidi Forsyth              B&B 3.10-0.9  

    

   Gu13 High Jump A                           Gu13 High Jump B                           

   1 Niamh Edgar                EDN 1.45      1 Alice Dale                 SAL 1.30      

   2 Millie Watford             R&N 1.38      2 Jessica Forrest            EDN 1.30      

   3 Lauren Tunstall            PST 1.35      3=Evie Parkinson             PST 1.25      

   4=Akeiyla Robinson-Pascal    B&B 1.30      3=Saffy Maurice              CDF 1.25      

   4=Scarlett Whittaker         SAL 1.30      5=Fenella Downes             R&N 1.25      

   6 Grace Griffiths            STN 1.30      5=Morgan Squibb              B&B 1.25      

   7 Holly Medina               CDF 1.25      7 Abigail Warrington         STN 1.25      

   8 Emily Scrivener            RDG 1.25      8 Ceri Milnes                RDG 1.15      

    

 

   Gu13 4x100m 

   1 EDN 54.13   1 Ellie O'Hara         2 Erin O'Neil       

                 3 Niamh Edgar          4 Lilian McQueenie  

   2 SAL 54.47   1 Tyler Hill           2 Anna Kershaw      

                 3 Poppy Glasby-Seddon  4 Kate Bird         

   3 RDG 55.21   1 Ellie Gilder         2 Liani Springer    

                 3 Sophie Hutchings     4 Brie-Ana Patrick  

   4 STN 56.18   1 Emily Eades-Scott    2 Ettie Hammond     

                 3 Jasmyn Allen         4 Grace Griffiths   

   5 R&N 56.72   1 Annie Saghri         2 Ella Watford      

                 3 Fenella Downes       4 Maia Reynolds     

   6 PST 57.08   1 Lauren Tunstall      2 Kiki O'Donoghue   

                 3 Lela Bendris         4 Lauren Tunstall   

   7 B&B 57.35   1 Shakanya Osashon     2 Eva Stephanue     

                 3 Emily Purser         4 Holly Mpassy      

   8 CDF 57.47   1 Brooke Annandale     2 Emmanuella Kone   

                 3 Saffy Maurice        4 Holly Medina      

    

 

   Gu15 4x100m 

   1 SAL 50.81   1 Laurelle Obi          2 Chloe Newbigging  

                 3 Ruka Shonibare        4 Ellie Jackson     

   2 R&N 51.42   1 Mary Beetham-Green    2 Laurone Ager      

                 3 Abbie Draper          4 Katie Print       

   3 RDG 51.54   1 Rebecca Richardson    2 Hope Russell      

                 3 Chante Bynoe-Gittens  4 Isabella Gilkes   

   4 EDN 52.99   1 Laura Munro           2 Nisha Haydock     

                 3 Emily Simmers         4 Rosie Browne      

   5 PST 54.22   1 Olivia Ugborokefe     2 Keighley Cairns   

                 3 Charlotte Daley       4 Daisy McDonald    

   6 B&B DQ       

   7 STN DQ       

   8 CDF DQ       

    

    

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    



   Bu13 4x100m 

   1 CDF 52.99   1 Ben Hillman         2 Philip Grundy    

                 3 Harry Owen          4 Carter Staples   

   2 B&B 53.20   1 Leo McCallum        2 Kyron Morgan     

                 3 Archie Shipley      4 Tareq Bannour    

   3 EDN 53.46   1 Owen Ashall         2 Imran Hossain    

                 3 Oliver Robertson    4 Angus Hoffie     

   4 SAL 53.85   1 Rory Kinrade        2 Sam Worthington  

                 3 Neo Ivanovic-Brown  4 Charlie Watson   

   5 R&N 54.91   1 Luke Pooley         2 Conlan Boyle     

                 3 George Gammage      4 William Dean     

   6 STN 55.32   1 Riley Woodman       2 Finley Ryves     

                 3 Callum Gregson      4 Wilf McKenzie    

   7 RDG 57.40   1 Lemuel Bodi-Ngwala  2 Toby Irving      

                 3 Sam Reynolds        4 Harrison Lynch   

   8 PST DNF      

    

    

 

   Bu15 4x100m 

   1 SAL 47.44   1 Daniel Afolabi     2 Dylan Starkie     

                 3 Rhys Parker        4 Nahom Selemon     

   2 EDN 48.55   1 Dean Anderson      2 Max Leslie        

                 3 Finlay Macneill    4 Stuart Drummond   

   3 CDF 48.93   1 Thomas Britt       2 Joshua Lock       

                 3 Thomas Hanson      4 Maurice Klommite  

   4 B&B 49.22   1 Myles Xavier       2 Caelan Raju       

                 3 Tom Mills          4 Robert Abbott     

   5 PST 49.75   1 Jamie Coleman      2 Luke Parker       

                 3 Euan Hudson        4 Ethan Tibbs       

   6 R&N 49.79   1 Bradley Whitehead  2 Jaime Nalus       

                 3 Matthew Broome     4 Samuel Tutt       

   7 STN 49.80   1 Arm Harrawan       2 James Jerram      

                 3 Oliver Bridges     4 Jack Webber       

   8 RDG 53.88   1 Daniel Animashaun  2 Joseph Plested    

                 3 Joseph Mott        4 Alex Followell    

    

 

 

   Gu15 4x300m 

   1 SAL 2.56.58 1 Mia Gibbons              2 Mia Lowndes        

                 3 Elizabeth Twite          4 Tess McHugh        

   2 B&B 2.59.41 1 Kelsi Cornish            2 Antonia Alapafuga  

                 3 Karina Harris            4 Grace Scopes       

   3 CDF 3.00.82 1 Lily Gaskin              2 Sofia Vella        

                 3 Eliza Durnall            4 Jessica Wadey      

   4 PST 3.01.54 1 Emma Craven              2 Alisha Ibitoye     

                 3 Drew Illingworth-Turner  4 Olivia Garrett     

   5 EDN 3.01.56 1 Nisha Haydock            2 Anna Boyd          

                 3 Ishbel Strathdee         4 Eloise Walker      

   6 STN 3.02.88 1 Amaya Scott              2 Freya Coe          

                 3 Grace Kelly              4 Izzy McCormac      

   7 R&N 3.04.70 1 Georgina Woodward        2 Lucy Laight        

                 3 Poppy Carmichael         4 Anousha Salehi     

   8 RDG 3.08.26 1 Emily Whybrow            2 Jemma Nightingale  

                 3 Jasmine Nightingale      4 Nancie Bowley      

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



   Bu15 4x300m 

   1 B&B 2.39.58 1 Ben Sutton         2 Ben Bennett      

                 3 Henry-James Cowie  4 Peter Guy        

   2 STN 2.42.00 1 George Rosam       2 Max Satterly     

                 3 Jack Higgins       4 James Jerram     

   3 EDN 2.42.48 1 Lucas Johnston     2 Dean Anderson    

                 3 Sean Steadman      4 Max Leslie       

   4 R&N 2.47.38 1 Jack Carey         2 Oliver Lambert   

                 3 Harry Spears       4 Joe Musgrove     

   5 SAL 2.49.26 1 Aron Tzegay        2 Michael Odejimi  

                 3 Dapo Olarewaju     4 Samuel Ebonine   

   6 PST 2.50.94 1 Nathan Kiley       2 Isaac Sharples   

                 3 Niall Higham       4 Tom Roberts      

   7 CDF 2.57.67 1 Daniel John        2 Cameron Pamment  

                 3 Harry Griffiths    4 Seth Kelly       

   8 RDG 3.01.08 1 Joseph Mason       2 Ben Rollings     

                 3 Eddie Steveni      4 Harry Roe  

 

       

    

                               Points  

   1 Edinburgh AC               608     

   2 Blackheath & Bromley H&AC  599     

   3 Sale Harriers Manchester   591     

   4 Southampton AC             549.5   

   5 Cardiff AAC                527.5   

   6 Rugby & Northampton AC     507.5   

   7 Reading AC                 448     

   8 Preston Harriers           405.5   

 

 

   Comment: Frank Starkie Award, U15B 1500, Angus Harrington B&B, 4.18.93                 

            Norma Blaine MBE Best Performance Thomas Hanson, Cardiff Shot, 15.49m                  

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

       

 


